Infineon Technologies - CY37064P44-154JXI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

A
38
8-
Le
ad
PB
G
A
40
0-
Le
ad
FB
G
A
CY37032V 37 37
CY37064V 37 37 37 69 69
CY37128V 69 69 85 133
CY37192V 125
CY37256V 133 133 165 197 197
CY37384V 165 197

I/O45 I/O44 GND GND I/O144 I/O145 CLK2
/I3
I/O146 I/O147 GND GND
J GND GND I/O51 I/O50 NC I/O49 I/O48 GND GND I/O140 I/O141 I2 I/O142 I/O143 GND GND
K I/O57 I/O56 I/O55 I/O54 CLK1
/I1
I/O53 I/O52 I/O91 I/O96 I/O101 I/O135 VCC I/O136 I/O137 I/O138 I/O139
L VCC I/O60 I/O59 I/O58 TMS VCC I/O86 I/O92 I/O97 I/O102 VCC TDO I/O132 I/O133 I/O134 VCC
M I/O63 I/O62 I/O61 I/O72 I/O77 I/O82 VCC I/O93 I/O98 I/O103 I/O108 I/O112 I/O117 I/O129 I/O130 I/O131
N I/O66 I/O65 I/O64 I/O73 I/O78 I/O83 I/O87 I/O94 I/O99 I/O104 I/O109 I/O113 NC I/O126 I/O127 I/O128
P I/O68 I/O67 NC I/O74 I/O79 I/O84 I/O88 I/O95 I/O100 I/O105 I/O110 I/O114 I/O118 NC I/O124 I/O125
R GND I/O69 I/O70 I/O75 I/O80 I/O85 I/O89 GND GND I/O106 I/O111 I/O115 I/O119 I/O121 I/O123 GND
T GND GND I/O71 I/O76 I/O81 VCC I/O90 GND GND I/O107 VCC I/O116 I/O120 I/O122 GND GND
Document #: 38-03007  Rev. *E Page 39 of 64
Ultra37000 CPLD Family
64 154 CY37064P44-154AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37064P44-154JC J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-154JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-154AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-154AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37064P44-154AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-154JI J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P44-154JXI J67 44-Lead Lead Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-154JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-154AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
5962-9951902QYA Y67 44-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier Military
125 CY37064P44-125AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY37064P44-125AXC A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125JC J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P44-125JXC J67 44-Lead Lead Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-125JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-125AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P100-125AXC A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY37064P44-125AXI A44 44-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P44-125JI J67 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P84-125JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064P100-125AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY37064P100-125AXI A100 100-Lead Lead Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
5962-9951901QYA Y67 44-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier Military
5.0V Ordering Information (continued)
Macrocells
Speed